# 503104143 12/17/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3150750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF SALLEE	10/02/2010
MARK SCHNOSE	10/02/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KMC MUSIC, INC.
Street Address:	55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH
City:	BLOOMFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06002

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8779263

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (347)772-3034

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6505647720

Email: lewis@hudnelllaw.com
Correspondent Name: LEWIS E HUDNELL III

Address Line 1:800 W. EL CAMINO REAL SUITE 180Address Line 4:MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEWIS E. HUDNELL, III
SIGNATURE:	/Lewis E. Hudnell, III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2010\_10\_2\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010\_10\_2\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503104143 REEL: 034523 FRAME: 0377

#### EXHIBIT A: PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we JEFF SALLEE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at; 32254 GREEN HILL DRIVE, CASTAIC, CALIFORNIA 91384 and MARK SCHNOSE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17347 GRANADA AVENUE, FONTANA, CALIFORNIA 92335, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent entitled CHANNELED SHAKER, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on MARCH 4, 2010, under Application Serial No. 61/339,461("the APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, KMC MUSIC, INC. ("KMC"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a principal place of business at 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH, BLOOMFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06002-9005, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration recited in the EXCLUSIVE DESIGN, MARKETING, & LICENSE AGREEMENT:MULTI-SHAKER between the parties dated September 21, 2010, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we, JEFF SALLEE AND MARK SCHNOSE, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto KMC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues of the APPLICATION, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the APPLICATION, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States; and we request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the APPLICATION, or from a division, continuation, or reissue of the APPLICATION, to KMC, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KMC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KMC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to the APPLICATION, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on the foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for the foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; the foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KMC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid KMC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all of the above-references inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world. By: Date: 10-2-10STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>CA</u>, Los Angeles Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, on this day of Ltobe, 2010 personally appeared JEFF SALLEE, who be duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed. ANGELA YOZA Commission # 1852832 Notary Public - Galifornia My Commission Expires Tune 7th 2013 Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2013 By: Date: 10/2/10 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angoles Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010 personally appeared MARK SCHNOSE, who be duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. ANGELA YOZA Commission # 1852832 My Commission Expires: Tank 7th 3012 Notary Public - California

And, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division.

2

**RECORDED: 12/17/2014** 

Los Angeles County & My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2013